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CONTENTS OF VOLUME XXIX

ARTICLES AND AUTHORS

Archeology in Florida; 44
An Appeal to Restore El Inca’s Birthplace: Wyndham Havw..rd; 211
Battle of Marianna: Mark F. Boyd; 226
Boyd, Mark F.: The Federal Campaign of 1864 in East Florida; 3
Boyd, Mark F.: The Battle of Marianna;  225
Boyd, Mark F.: The Joint Operations of the Feaeral Amzy and Naoy near

St. Marks, Florkla,  1865; 96
Buchanan, Robert C.: A Journal of, During the Seminole War; 132

Bullen,  Ripley P.: Review of Excavations  in Southeast Florida;  51
Bullen,  Ripley P.: Fort Tonyn and the Campaign of 1778; 253
Book reviews:  45, 51, 53, 58, 152, 212 and 284
Code Duello in Florida: Herbert J. Doherty Jr.; 243
Doherty, Herbert J. Jr.: A Free Negro Purchases His Daughter; 38
Doherty, Herbert J. Jr.: Union Nationalism in Floridu;  83
Doherty, Herbert J. Jr.: Code DueZZo in Florida; 243
Dovell, J. E.: Review of The FZo&l.u Indian and his Neighbors; 45
East Florida, 1783-85, reviewed; 58
Excavations on Upper  Metacumbe  Key, reviewed, 49
Federal Campaign of 1864 in East Florida, Mark F. Boyd, 3
A Free Negro Purchases his Daughter: Herbert J. Doherty Jr.; 38
Florida Historical Society; 66, 157, 220, 296
Florida  Histori& Societies; 62, 216
Fltida Indian and his Neighbom,  reviewed, 45
Florida’s Golden Sands, reviewed; 213
Fort Tonyn and the Campaign of 1778, Ripley P. Bullen;  253
Gaines, Edmund Pendleton, Frontier Gen& rsviewed; 152
Glunt,  James D.; Review of Slavery in AZabama; 213
Goggiu, John M.: Review of Archeology of the Florida Gulf Coast, 53
Goggin, John M. and Somner, Frank H.: Excavations on UppeT  LMetacumbe

Key, reviewed; 49
Griffin, John W. (ed. ) : The Florida Indian and his Neighbors, reviewed; 45
Hayward, Wyndham: An Appeal to Restore El Inca’s Birthplace; 211
Hanna,  Kathryn  A.: Review of Napoleon Bonaparte Broward;  284
Hanna,  A, J. & K. A.: Flori&‘s Golden Sands, reviewed; 212
Here  They Once Stood, reviewed; 287
Huston,  L. D.: A Political Rally of 1884 in Daytona; 206
A Journal of Lt. Robert Buchanan During the Seminole  War; Frank F.

White (ed. ); 132
Jordan, Weymouth T.: Review of Here They Once Stood; 287
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Key, V. 0. Jr.: Southern Politics in State and Nation, reviewed; 154
The Joint Operations of the Federal Army and Navy near St. Marks, Florida,

1865; Mark F. Boyd; 96
Letters From Florida in 1851: Olin Norwood (ed. ); 261
A Letter  from David L. YuZee to CharZes  E. Dyke; 125 ’
Lackey, Joseph Byrne: East Florida, 1783-85, reviewed; 58
Leake, .J;a~~15!$ller:  Review of Edmund Pendteton Gaines, Frontier Gen-

Miranda’s biam of the Siege of Pensacola, 1781; Donald E. Worcester, 163
Napoleon Bonaparte Broward, Florida’s Fighting Democrat, reviewed, 284
Nor-wood, Olin ( ed. ) :Letters  from Florida in 1851; 261
Perry, Edward A.: Yankee Gene& of the Florida BTigade; Sigsbee C. Prince

Jr.; 197
Political Rally of 1884 in Daytona: L. D. Huston;  206
Regional and Local Historical Societies; 62, 216, 290
Sellers, J. B.: Slavery in Alabama, reviewed; 213
Smith, Hale G.: Review of Excavations on Upper Mataoumbe  Key; 49
Southern Politics in State and Nation: reviewed; 154
Tequesta reviewed; 290
Tebeau, C. W.: Review of Florida’s Golden Sands; 212
Union Nationalism in Florida: Herbert J. Doherty, Jr.; 83
Worcester, Donald E.: Review of East Florida, 1783-85; 58
Worcester, Donald E.: Miranda’s Diary of the Siege of PensacoZa, 1781; 163
Willey, Gordon R.: Excavations in Southeast Florida, reviewed; 51
Willey, Gordon R.: Archeology of the Florida West Coast; reviewed; 53
White, Frank F.: A Journal of Lt. Rob& C. Buchanan During the Seminole

War; 132
Williamson, Edward C.: Review of Southern Politics in State and Nation;

154
Yulee, David L.: Two Letters of; 123
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